
2024 Eastern Michigan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-38   Conf: 9-21   Home: 7-11   Away: 7-27   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (415), Opp (415)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (44)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Johnson (2), Ball (1), Hugo (1),
McRae (1), Schroedle (1), Sines (1), Vance (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Johnson (9), Kleiman (7), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (278-320), Kleiman
(81-95), Johnson (58-65), Beckner (22-28), Chittum (21-25), Dukesherer (21-23), Jones (20-22), Baker (13-15), Kreuzer (9-11), Lindsey (9-
10), Pirkle (8-8), Sanfilippo (8-10), Kunst (5-5), Jones (2-2), Topolski (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Zuccaro, Giano .341 47-45 167 31 57 12 2 4 30 85 .509 17 12 25 3 .437 1 2 4-8 104 2 0 1.000
21 McRae, Blake .333 50-49 183 45 61 9 1 5 35 87 .475 32 5 37 3 .439 3 2 7-12 78 0 3 .963
19 Johnson, Lucas .327 46-43 168 36 55 10 1 4 28 79 .470 24 4 40 3 .423 0 1 5-7 290 13 10 .968
25 Schroedle, Kyle .321 44-42 162 31 52 13 1 10 37 97 .599 18 4 40 3 .400 1 1 3-4 41 1 0 1.000
27 Taylor, Cory .308 43-41 159 32 49 10 3 7 38 86 .541 15 2 46 3 .367 4 0 9-10 73 88 10 .942
7 Hugo, Logan .284 46-46 183 39 52 8 1 10 30 92 .503 13 9 38 5 .354 4 0 18-22 125 5 2 .985
5 Miller, Glenn .255 42-40 137 18 35 8 1 1 15 48 .350 12 8 21 2 .348 1 10 5-6 35 87 8 .938
4 Vance, Cooper .254 46-46 169 28 43 8 1 4 30 65 .385 20 7 31 0 .354 2 3 13-16 51 98 12 .925
8 Wilcox, Cole .364 21-5 22 9 8 1 0 0 2 9 .409 1 0 5 0 .391 0 0 5-6 17 0 0 1.000
29 Kleiman, Brendan .363 34-33 124 25 45 6 0 4 27 63 .508 18 4 15 2 .456 1 1 2-5 207 26 4 .983
35 Arbogast, Aidan .297 25-14 64 14 19 3 0 5 20 37 .578 4 4 22 1 .370 1 0 0-0 50 2 2 .963
44 Ball, Nathan .286 23-16 63 15 18 4 1 2 9 30 .476 8 0 17 1 .366 0 0 2-2 73 4 1 .987
9 Jones, Drew .265 37-29 102 18 27 4 0 2 14 37 .363 16 1 31 2 .367 1 1 4-6 28 41 10 .873
24 Kraft, Darren .237 20-12 38 6 9 1 0 2 7 16 .421 9 2 12 1 .408 0 0 0-0 75 3 2 .975
31 Milene, Logan .212 26-3 33 2 7 2 0 0 4 9 .273 4 0 6 0 .297 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Oestrike, Jad .143 10-1 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 2 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Sines, Evan .143 7-3 7 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 3 1 0 0 .455 0 0 1-1 6 6 1 .923
22 Beckner, Drew .000 20-12 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 6 3 .833
3 Militello, Jackson .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .300 52-52 1796 356 539 99 12 60 328 842 .469 217 64 389 29 .391 19 21 78-105 1276 416 74 .958
Opponents .299 52-52 1753 472 525 103 11 84 430 902 .515 278 98 336 22 .418 29 15 139-160 1333 526 69 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Jones, Bobby 6.28 5-5 15 13 1 0-0 0 86.0 89 72 60 24 79 13 1 12 .255 5 18 1 1 3
20 Baker, Liam 6.30 2-0 21 4 0 0-0 0 30.0 33 36 21 35 29 5 1 4 .268 6 4 0 2 1
22 Beckner, Drew 6.52 2-9 15 10 0 0-0 0 69.0 70 59 50 50 62 12 2 8 .262 6 9 0 6 3
48 Chittum, Nick 7.57 3-8 15 14 2 1-0 0 79.2 97 77 67 30 49 21 3 14 .298 6 10 1 9 1
39 Dukesherer, Andrew 8.65 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 26.0 39 34 25 23 21 6 0 4 .345 3 8 0 0 3
17 Kreuzer, Niko 9.37 0-2 16 5 0 0-0 1 32.2 41 36 34 16 17 9 1 8 .306 0 7 0 0 0
40 Lindsey, Isiah 9.54 0-6 22 1 0 0-0 0 38.2 57 47 41 21 27 13 2 8 .348 1 15 0 5 1
47 Stolarski , Ty 10.12 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 4 3 0 2 1 0 0 .467 0 0 0 0 0
26 Pirkle, Aaron 10.38 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 1 17.1 16 20 20 22 13 3 0 7 .250 4 12 0 2 2
43 Sanfilippo, Mat 13.50 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 17 16 15 11 13 8 0 3 .362 5 6 1 1 0
30 Topolski, Jack 13.94 0-2 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 14 18 16 19 7 3 0 4 .326 6 2 0 0 0
9 Jones, Drew 15.30 0-2 8 3 0 0-0 2 10.0 15 20 17 15 8 2 0 3 .341 6 4 0 1 1
28 Kunst, Jimmy 21.32 0-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 29 30 30 9 8 7 1 8 .460 2 3 0 2 0
1 McCoy, Cam’Ron 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 3 2 3 1 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.49 14-38 180 52 3 1 4 425.1 525 472 401 278 336 103 11 84 .299 51 98 3 29 15
Opponents 6.06 38-14 195 52 2 1 16 444.1 539 356 299 217 389 99 12 60 .300 38 64 3 19 21



2024 Eastern Michigan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Zuccaro, Giano 106 104 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Schroedle, Kyle 42 41 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wilcox, Cole 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kunst, Jimmy 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
40 Lindsey, Isiah 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
17 Kreuzer, Niko 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
30 Topolski, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Ball, Nathan 78 73 4 1 .987 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hugo, Logan 132 125 5 2 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Kleiman, Brendan 237 207 26 4 .983 2 81 14 .853 7 0
24 Kraft, Darren 80 75 3 2 .975 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Johnson, Lucas 313 290 13 10 .968 11 58 7 .892 9 1
21 McRae, Blake 81 78 0 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Arbogast, Aidan 54 50 2 2 .963 7 0 0 — 0 0
27 Taylor, Cory 171 73 88 10 .942 16 0 0 — 0 0
5 Miller, Glenn 130 35 87 8 .938 11 0 0 — 0 0
4 Vance, Cooper 161 51 98 12 .925 12 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sines, Evan 13 6 6 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
48 Chittum, Nick 10 3 6 1 .900 0 21 4 .840 0 0
20 Baker, Liam 9 3 5 1 .889 1 13 2 .867 0 0
39 Dukesherer, Andrew 8 1 6 1 .875 0 21 2 .913 0 0
9 Jones, Drew 79 28 41 10 .873 4 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Beckner, Drew 18 9 6 3 .833 1 22 6 .786 0 0
23 Jones, Bobby 5 0 4 1 .800 0 20 2 .909 0 0
26 Pirkle, Aaron 3 1 1 1 .667 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
43 Sanfilippo, Mat 3 1 1 1 .667 0 8 2 .800 0 0
1 McCoy, Cam’Ron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Oestrike, Jad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Militello, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Milene, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Stolarski , Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1766 1276 416 74 .958 75 278 42 .869 16 1
Opponents 1928 1333 526 69 .964 120 156 49 .761 12 1


